RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ABOLISHING THE CITY MANAGER SEARCH COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2024, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 24-109, establishing the City Manager Search Committee of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Section 5 of Resolution No. 24-109 provides:

The City Manager Search Committee shall be in existence from the adoption date of this Resolution until the City Commission determines that the City Manager Search Committee is no longer necessary, or one (1) year has elapsed from the adoption date of this Resolution, whichever occurs first.

and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 2025, the City Commission adopted a resolution appointing Rickelle Williams as City Manager, effective April 2, 2025, thereby rendering the City Manager Search Committee of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, no longer necessary; and

WHEREAS, Subsection 2-217(a), Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, provides, in part, that "[t]he city commission may at any time, by resolution, abolish any existing committee . . . ";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Manager Search Committee of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, established *via* Resolution No. 24-109, is hereby abolished.

			Mayor		
	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.		
SECTION 2.	That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption				

RESOLUTION NO. 25- PAGE 2

ATTEST:	DEAN J. TRANTALIS	
Oit : Ola di	Dean J. Trantalis	
City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN	John C. Herbst	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:	Steven Glassman	
AND CORRECTNESS.	Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Interim City Attorney	Ben Sorensen	
D'WAYNE M. SPENCE		